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	NOSC
	ADDRESS
	POC
	TEL/FAX/E-MAIL

	US AREA NOSCs (OPA 90 applies)

	COMMANDER,

SUBMARINE

GROUP TWO
	Grenfel Hall

Building 439, Code XDE

Naval Submarine Base NLON

Groton, CT  06349-5100
	Bob Jones

(Code XDE)


	tel
860/694-3976

fax
860/694-3699

rfjones@att.net

	COMMANDER, 

NAVY REGION 

MID ATLANTIC
	Navy Public Works Center 

(Code 910)

Building  Z-140

9742 Maryland Ave  Suite 211

Norfolk, VA 23511-2797
	Maureen Connors

 
	tel
757/444-3009 x-385

cell:
757/288-4099

pager
888/958-4322

fax 
757/444-3000

mconnors@pwcnova.navy.mil

	
COMMANDER

NAVY REGION 

SOUTHEAST
	Box 102, Naval Air Station

Jacksonville, FL   32212-0102
	Jerry Wallmeyer

(Code N46E)

Dominic Broadus
	tel
904/542-5218

fax
904/542-2414

wallmeyerj@cnrse.navy.mil

tel
904/542-5000

fax
904/542-2414

broadusd@cnrse.navy.mil

	NAVAL TRAINING 

CENTER 

GREAT LAKES
	Bldg. 1A

201 Decatur Ave

Code N457E

Great Lakes, IL  60088
	Bob Walleck

 (Code N457E)


	tel
847/688-5999, x57

fax
847/688-2319
bwalleck@pwcgl.navfav.navy.mil

	
CHIEF OF NAVAL

EDUCATION

& TRAINING
	250 Dallas Street

Pensacola, FL  32508-5200
	Bob Stender

(Code N441)

Carmen Ward
	tel
850/452-4022 

fax
850/452-4066

robert-g.stender@cnet.navy.mil
tel
850/452-3874

Carmon-J.Ward@cnet.navy.mil

	COMMANDER

NAVAL RESERVE

FORCE
	4400 Dauphine Street

New Orleans, LA  70146-5000
	Capt Lonnie Louviere

(Code 01E)


	tel
504/678-5711

fax
504/678-5429

louviere@cnrf.nola.navy.mil

	COMMANDER

NAVY REGION 

SOUTHWEST
	33000 Nixie Way

Bldg 50, Suite 326

San Diego, CA  92147-5110
	John Owens

(Code N45)
	tel
619/532-1824

fax
619/532-3307

jowen@cnbsd.navy.mil

	
COMMANDER

NAVY REGION 

NORTHWEST
	1103 Hunley Road

Silverdale, WA   98315-1103
	Bob Campagna

(Code N4)

Sven Eklof
	tel
360/315-5400

fax
360/315-5009

rcampagna@cnbs.navy.mil

seklof@cnbs.navy.mil

	COMMANDER

NAVY REGION 

HAWAII
	517 Russell Ave.

Facilities & Environment, Suite 110

Emergency Response Coordinator

Pearl Harbor, HI  96860-4884
	Cynthia Pang (Temp)
	tel
808/473-4689

fax
808/474-2328
PangCY@hawaii.navy.mil

	COMMANDER

NAVAL FORCES

MARIANAS
	PSC  455,  BOX 152

FPO  AP  96540
	Roy Tsutsui

(Code N451)
	tel
011-671-339-5094

fax
011-671-339-4363

n451@guam.navy.mil


	NOSC
	ADDRESS
	POC
	TEL/FAX/E-MAIL

	Overseas Shoreside NOSCs

	PACIFIC

	
COMMANDER

NAVAL FORCES 

JAPAN
	Environmental Office

Bldg. C-1, Room 102

Schiley Street

Yokosuka Naval Base

Yokosuka, Japan  238

PSC 473, Box 12

FPO AP,  96349-0051
	Alan Freeman

Don Bosch 
	tel
011-81-311-743-9078

fax
011-81-311-243-7759

N45@cnfj.navy.mil

tel
011-81-311-743-5803

fax
011-81-311-743-6388

n452@cnfj.navy.mil

	
COMMANDER

NAVAL FORCES 

KOREA
	Unit 15250

APO AP,  96205
	Capt. Bob Parker

(Code N4)

LT David Hopkins

(Code N44)
	tel
011-82-2-7913-3593

fax
011-82-2-7913-4915
n4@seoul-cnfk.korea.army.mil

tel
011-822-7913-4912

fax
011-822-7913-4915

n44@seoul-cnfk.korea.army.mil

	ATLANTIC

	COMMANDER

FLEET AIR,

KEFLAVIK
	PSC 1003 

Box 2

FPO AE,  09728-0302
	Ens. Michael Meno

(Code 60E)
	tel
011-354-425-6404

fax
011-354-425-2948

michael.meno@naskef.navy.mil

	COMMANDER IN CHIEF

U.S. NAVAL FORCES 

EUROPE
	PSC 802 

Box 2 

FPO AE,  09499-0151
	Dan Hayes

(Code N76)
	tel
011-44-171-514-4653

fax
011-44-171-514-4562

cnen76@naveur.navy.mil

	COMMANDER

U.S. NAVAL 

ACTIVITIES, UK
	PSC 821

Box 60

FPO AE,  09421-0060 
	Wilf Whitaker

(Code A2)
	tel 
011-44-1895-61-6157

fax
011-44-1895-61-6177

DSN
235-6157

whitaker@cnauk.navy.mil

	COMMANDER 

FLEET AIR

MEDITERRANEAN
	PSC 817

Box 2

FPO AE, 09662-0002
	Peter Gallant

(Code N87E)
	tel
011-39-081-568-4680

fax
011-39-081-568-3204

gallantp@med.naples.navy.mil


	NOSC
	ADDRESS
	POC
	TEL/FAX/E-MAIL

	Numbered Fleet NOSCs

	PACIFIC

	COMMANDER

SEVENTH FLEET
	FPO AP,  96601-6003
	LCDR Theil

(COMLOGWESTPAC)
	tel
011-65-750-2436

N434@clwp-mh.sin.mrms.navy.mil

	COMMANDER

THIRD FLEET
	FPO AP,  96601-6001
	Lt. Aaron Lever
	tel
619/545-3212

u315c3f@coronado.navy.mil

	ATLANTIC

	
COMMANDER 

SECOND FLEET
	FPO AE,  09506-6000
	CDR Reedy

Senior Chief Rafter
	tel
757/445-0830

tel
757/445-8610

fax
757/445-8615

j333a@secondflt.navy.mil

	COMMANDER

SIXTH FLEET
	COMSIXTHFLT

PSC 810, Box 35

FPO AE,  09619-3100
	LCDR Larry Vesey

(Code N41)
	tel
011-39-81-624-6000


011-39-0771-709-833, x6410

tel 
011-39-0771-46-6410 (Gaeta)
vesey@c6f.navy.mil

	
COMMANDER

FIFTH FLEET
	COMUSNAVCENT, N44

FPO AE,  09501
	CDR Jim Van de Voorde

CUSNC (N44)

LT Jeff Dryden

CUSNC (N44a)
	tel
011-973-743-104

n44@cusnc.navy.mil

tel
011-973-724-234

n44a@cusnc.navy.mil


	Area Environmental Coordinators (AECs)

	COMMANDER IN CHIEF,

U.S. PACIFIC FLEET
	Fleet Environmental Office

Attn 4655

250 Makalapa Drive

Pearl Harbor, HI  96860-7000
	Carolyn Winters

(Code N4655)
	tel
808/474-7281

fax
808/474-5494

wintercl@cpf.navy.mil



	COMMANDER IN CHIEF,

U.S. ATLANTIC FLEET
	1562 Mitscher Ave

Suite 250

Norfolk, VA  23351-2487
	Dave Daly
	tel
808/474-7281

fax
808/474-5494

dalydw@clf.navy.mil
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